STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, February 22, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 13** offered by Senator Cowles.

REPORT OF COMMITTEES

The committee on Licensing, Constitution and Federalism reported and recommended:

BLAKE, MELISSA KAY, of Eau Claire, as a Cosmetologist on the Cosmetology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

DAVIDE, JAY, of De Pere, as an Athletic Trainer Representative on the Athletic Trainers Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2026.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

DESTREE, MELISSA MAE, of Madison, as an Interior Designer on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, Land Surveyors and Registered Interior Designers, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

KELLY, SHAWN TIMOTHY, of Williams Bay, as a Landscape Architect Representative on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, Land Surveyors and Registered Interior Designers, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

MARSHALL, IZZY, of Madison, as a Public Member on the Cemetery Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

MOLL, MICHAEL, of Madison, as an Athletic Trainer Representative on the Athletic Trainers Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

PHILLIPS, JENNIFER LYNNE, of Middleton, as a Public Member of the Interior Designer Section on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, Land Surveyors and Registered Interior Designers, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

REINEMANN, JOHN, of Madison, as a Public Member on the Cemetery Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

SCHADE STROIK, LAURA, of Stevens Point, as an Interior Designer on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, Land Surveyors and Registered Interior Designers, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch

Noes: 0 - None.

STROEBEL, ROBIN A., of Oregon, as an Interior Designer on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, Land Surveyors and Registered Interior Designers, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2026.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

USELMANN, CORISSA D., of New Glarus, as a Public Member of the Interior Designer Section on the Examining Board of Architects, Landscape Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, Land Surveyors and Registered Interior Designers, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

ANDRÉ JACQUE Chairperson

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 36**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 58**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator L. Johnson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 65**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative O'Connor added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 66**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representatives Subeck and Stubbs added as cosponsors of **Senate Bill 78**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Spreitzer added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 78**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Rozar added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 84**.